Woodland Park Special Road District

Meeting Minutes —June 10, 2019

Chiloquin Community Center -- Called to Order: 6:02 PM
Mav Minutes & Treasurers Reports were read & approved
All board members present -- three attendees present.

Old Business
A member at our May meeting said they were told that the District was offered and
turned down a grant to have the fire dept. cut the brush alongside Old Korral Rd. We
called Chief Cook and he told Jack that the member was mistaken and the offer
was only extended to property owners on Old Korral Rd. but was turned down by some
of them.

The easement by the railroad was also discussed in detail.

The need for many of our roads in Woodland Park Subdivision to have gravel
and be repaired was discussed. Again, we covered the history of problems we’ve
experienced due to our funding being reduced each year to the amount we receive now.
Also, that we must first maintain Old Korral Rd. as it is the only access road in and
out of our subdivision. We have little funds for additional improvements.

It was brought to our attention that the new owner of the JWTR/Green Diamond
property consisting of two (2) 56 acre parcels, is blocking access to Collier Memorial State
Park and the River on the South side by fencing and locked gates. Also, it was wondered
WHY they were not made to become a member of our District since we have the only
access road to their property???? Since access can’t be denied, they get to help ruin our
road free of charge just like everyone else in the County.

New Business-None

** As there were no other items to discuss, a motion was made and seconded
to adjourn. The meeting was adjourned at:6:22 PM

Prepared by: Jan Cannon
Board Secretary



WPSRD Checking Transactions -;‘,/

3/_[;;f 2011
Period: 01/01/2019 to 12342649

R Date Payee Category Payment Deposit Balance

2019-01-10 CVIP CVIP - Meeting $240.00 $22,131.33
Room Rent

2019-01-31 Bank Interest $0.76 $22,132.09

2019-02-14 USPS Office $6.85 $22,125.24
Expenses

2019-02-27 S.D.I.S. SDIS - $841.00 $21,284.24
Insurance &
Bond

2019-02-28 Bank Interest $0.34 $21,284.58

2019-03-06 SDIS Insurance Other Income - $100.00 $21,384.58
Refund

2019-03-13 Morello Construction Morello - Snow $1,312.50 $20,072.08
Removal

2019-03-20 Morello Construction Morello - Snow $1,625.00 $18,447.08
Removal

2019-04-03 U.S.Postal Service Office $56.00 | $18,391.08
Expenses |

2019-04-06 BANK Property Tax $0.34 $18,391.42
Revenue |
Interest

2019-04-26 Morello Construction Morello - Spring $2,000.00 $16,391.42
Road Grading

2019-04-26 Morello Construction Morello - Road $13,032.50 $3,358.92
Improvements ——
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